
SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Cronulla Sharks (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-5-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 3-4-1   Conference: 8-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 Griffiths,Cameron  . 5 0 0 8-8 22 4 11 2 0 1 10 16  . 7 2 7 3 2 1 0  . 5 9 3 0 0 0-0 17 7 2  . 9 2 3

65 Porter,Tim  . 4 8 4 9-9 31 6 15 2 1 0 7 19  . 6 1 3 3 1 5 1  . 5 4 3 0 0 2-2 15 3 1  . 9 4 7

94 Totemeier,Jet  . 4 2 9 7-7 21 5 9 0 1 0 4 11  . 5 2 4 4 0 3 0  . 5 2 0 0 0 5-5 13 3 3  . 8 4 2

44 Gallagher,Dave  . 4 0 0 8-8 15 4 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 5 3 3 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 24 3 0 1.000

72 Turner,Michael  . 3 3 3 7-7 24 4 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 12 18 0 1.000

39 Foster,Brandon  . 2 9 4 6-2 17 5 5 1 0 1 6 9  . 5 2 9 3 0 5 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 6 4 0 1.000

22 Wilcox,Ben  . 2 9 2 8-3 24 3 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 2 9 2 0 0 1 2  . 2 9 2 0 0 1-1 7 4 1  . 9 1 7

29 Ibbotson,Michael  . 2 8 6 8-8 21 6 6 2 0 0 4 8  . 3 8 1 6 2 3 0  . 4 8 3 0 0 0-0 21 6 2  . 9 3 1

31 Barnes,Sean  . 2 8 6 5-2 14 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 8 6 0 1 3 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 11 0 2  . 8 4 6

 0 Ross,Lachlan  . 2 3 5 8-3 17 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 3 5 3 0 3 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 0-0 10 9 2  . 9 0 5

91 Humphrey,Glen  . 2 1 4 4-4 14 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 1 0 3 1  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 20 1 1  . 9 5 5

 6 Evans,Cameron  . 2 0 6 12-12 34 11 7 0 0 0 6 7  . 2 0 6 6 3 3 2  . 3 7 2 0 0 3-3 17 11 8  . 7 7 8

81 Perrin,Adrian  . 1 3 3 7-6 15 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0 23 0 1  . 9 5 8

63 Parker,Ben  . 1 2 0 12-11 25 4 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 2 0 8 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 14 7 0 1.000

80 Williams,Rob  . 1 0 5 7-7 19 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 0 5 2 0 7 0  . 1 8 2 1 1 1-1 9 3 0 1.000

70 Smith,Daniel  . 0 7 7 4-4 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 3 9 2  . 8 5 7

--------------------

 0 Gorman,Connor  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000

52 Angelis,Josh  . 6 0 0 2-1 5 3 3 0 1 1 4 8 1.600 0 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 6 2  . 8 1 8

32 Musulin,Bailey  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000

MacDonald,J  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

84 DaSilva,Nathan  . 4 2 9 3-3 7 4 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 3 0 3  . 5 0 0

37 Parkes,David  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 8 Munro,Peter  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000

69 Eckberg,Christian  . 2 8 6 2-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 2 8 6 0 1 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000

51 Pacifique,Jacques  . 0 0 0 5-1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 2 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000

26 Munro,Dave  . 0 0 0 4-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 13 1 1  . 9 3 3

41 Castillo,Ryan  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 1 3 2  . 6 6 7

61 Bunker,Paul  . 0 0 0 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Gorman,C  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

30 Nicholson, John  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000

36 Parkes,Nathan  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Evans,Adam  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

21 Eckberg,Nick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

64 Johnson,Brendan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 5 14 396 87 109 15 3 3 72 139  . 3 5 1 60 12 64 13  . 3 8 6 1 2 23-23 272 118 33  . 9 2 2

Opponents  . 2 8 0 14 371 72 104 19 5 0 59 133  . 3 5 8 50 8 46 4  . 3 7 4 4 4 44-48 273 124 40  . 9 0 8

LOB - Team (111), Opp (93). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (14). Picked off - Evans,C 1, Foster,B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Wilcox,Ben  1 . 8 4 2-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 14.2 15 10 3 4 7 3 1 0  . 2 4 6 0 4 0 0 0

65 Porter,Tim  4 . 6 6 1-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 9.2 7 9 5 10 6 0 1 0  . 2 0 6 3 1 0 0 0

63 Parker,Ben  5 . 0 6 0-2 11 10 0 0/0 0 37.1 46 26 21 18 18 8 3 0  . 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 2

72 Turner,Michael  5 . 0 6 2-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 13 7 6 1 5 3 0 0  . 2 9 5 0 2 0 1 1

--------------------

 0 Gorman,Connor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

30 Nicholson, John  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Evans,Cameron  3 . 1 8 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 4 2 7 3 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0

80 Williams,Rob  3 . 3 8 1-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 4 2 6 2 0 0 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

41 Castillo,Ryan  7 . 7 1 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 6 8 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0

Gorman,C 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 3 7 8-5 14 14 0 0/0 0 90.2 104 72 44 50 46 19 5 0  . 2 8 0 6 8 0 4 4

Opponents  5 . 0 4 5-8 14 14 1 1/0 1 91.0 109 87 51 60 64 15 3 3  . 2 7 5 8 12 1 1 2

PB - Team (5), Barnes,S 2, Musulin,B 1, Ibbotson,M 1, Evans,C 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), Parker,B 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

Parker,B (26-28), Ibbotson,M (16-18), Barnes,S (8-8), Ross,L (5-5), Gallagher,D (4-4), Musulin,B (4-4), Evans,C (4-4),

Munro,D (3-4), Williams, R (2-3), Wilcox,B (3-3), Turner,M (2-2), Gorman,Co (2-2), Porter,T (1-2), Castillo,R (1-1), Gorman,C

(1-1).



SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Cronulla Sharks (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

72 Turner,Michael 30 12 18 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

44 Gallagher,Dave 27 24 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

63 Parker,Ben 21 14 7 0 1.000 1 26 2  . 9 2 9 0 0

51 Pacifique,Jacques 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

80 Williams,Rob 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

39 Foster,Brandon 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Munro,Peter 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

69 Eckberg,Christian 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Gorman,Connor 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

17 Evans,Adam 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Musulin,Bailey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0

30 Nicholson, John 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Parkes,David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gorman,C 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

MacDonald,J 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

81 Perrin,Adrian 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

91 Humphrey,Glen 22 20 1 1  . 9 5 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

65 Porter,Tim 19 15 3 1  . 9 4 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

26 Munro,Dave 15 13 1 1  . 9 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

29 Ibbotson,Michael 29 21 6 2  . 9 3 1 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 1 0

19 Griffiths,Cameron 26 17 7 2  . 9 2 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Wilcox,Ben 12 7 4 1  . 9 1 7 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Ross,Lachlan 21 10 9 2  . 9 0 5 2 5 0 1.000 0 0

70 Smith,Daniel 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Barnes,Sean 13 11 0 2  . 8 4 6 0 8 0 1.000 2 0

94 Totemeier,Jet 19 13 3 3  . 8 4 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Angelis,Josh 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Evans,Cameron 36 17 11 8  . 7 7 8 1 4 0 1.000 1 0

41 Castillo,Ryan 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

84 DaSilva,Nathan 6 3 0 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

61 Bunker,Paul 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Eckberg,Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Parkes,Nathan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

64 Johnson,Brendan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 423 272 118 33  . 9 2 2 8 44 4  . 9 1 7 5 0

Opponents 437 273 124 40  . 9 0 8 14 23 0 1.000 2 0

Hitting minimums - 20% of Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 20% of Games   0.6 IP/Game


